KRISHNAGAR WOMEN'S COLLEGE



GOVT. SPONSORED • ESTD. 1958

APPROVED BY UGC, AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI

NAAC Accredited: B+ (2nd Cycle)

AUROBINDA SARANI, KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, WEST BENGAL, PIN- 741101

Email: kwc.edu@gmail.com • Website: www.kwc.ac.in • Phone No. 03472-252355

Ref No.: KWC 100 (24-25) 257/F

Dated: 26/11/2024

Tender Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from the reputed Suppliers / Vendors /Agencies for Supply and Fixing of 65 inches LCD Monitor of LG Brand for the chamber of Principal/Teacher-In-Charge of Krishnagar Women's College. The quotations should bear the superscription "Quotation for Supplying and Fixing of 65 inches LCD Monitor of LG Brand" and to be submitted to the office of the undersigned on or before 04/12/2024 till 4:00 P.M. by hand/speed post from the date of publication of this notice and must be addressed to the Teacher-In-Charge, Krishnagar Women's College, Aurobinda Sarani, Krishnagar, Nadia. Tender notification no. and valid mobile no./s should be clearly mentioned on the sealed envelope. In case of failure to contact to the mentioned mobile no. /s the tender will summarily be rejected.

No quotations will be accepted after the scheduled date and time and the authority reserves the right to accept/ reject any of the quotations without stating any reason. The details of the item are given below:

SI. No.	Item Type	Brand	Item Specifications	Quantity
1.	Supplying and fixing of 65 inches LCD Monitor	LG	Supply and fixing of 65 inches LCD Monitor for CC Cameras in the chamber of Principal/Teacher-In-Charge of Krishnagar Women's College	01

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The quoted rate should be inclusive of all taxes.
- 2. Quotations must be submitted along with copy of "Aadhar Card", "Pan Card", "GST Certificate" and "Trade License Certificate".
- 3. Quotations must be accompanied with Mobile Number and E-mail Id of the Applicants.
- 4. Last Date of Quotation Submission: <u>04/12/2024</u>, till <u>4:00 P.M</u>.
- 5. Tender Opening Date & Time: 06/12/2024 (Friday), 1:00 P.M. in Krishnagar Women's College
- 6. All the rights are reserved by the college authority to accept or reject any quotation without showing any reason.

Suryandu Chakraborty

Dr. Suryendu Chakraborty

Teacher-in-Charge Krishnagar Women's College Teacher-In-Charge

Krishnagar Women's College